Government of India Ministry of Coal

.....

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the 18 March, 2025

ADDENDUM

The following amendment is made to the Vacancy of Young Professional published dated 07.03.2025 issued by Ministry of Coal and posted in the website of Ministry of Coal (https://coal.nic.in/en/public-information/advertisements) inviting applications from eligible and willing candidates for the post of Young Professional in Ministry of Coal.

2. The Cut-off date for all the eligibility criteria (education, experience, age) shall be considered as Date of publishing of Terms of Reference i.e. 07.03.2025.

3. All other Terms prescribed in Terms of Reference remain unchanged.

(Sanjeev Ranjan) Under Secretary to Government of India Tel: 23385724